Bank of New York Mellon v. City of Richmond, California et al

~N O

[o<]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Brian D. Hershman (State Bar No. 168175)
bhershman@jonesday.com

JONES DAY

555 South Flower Street

Fiftieth Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071.2300

Telephone:  +1.213.489.3939

Facsimile: +1.213.243.2539

Doc. 7

Matthew A. Martel (pro hac vice application pending)

mmartel@jonesday.com

Joseph B. Sconyers (pro hac vice application pending)

jsconyers(@jonesday.com
JONES DAY

100 High Street
Twenty-First Floor
Boston, MA 02110.1781

Telephone:  +1.617.960.3939
Facsimile: +1.617.449.6999
Attorneys for Plaintiff

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
(f/k/a The Bank of New York), as Trustee,
on behalf of the Trusts listed in Exhibit A;
and U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, as Trustee, on behalf of
the Trusts listed in Exhibit B,

Plaintiffs,
\A

CITY OF RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA, a
municipality; RICHMOND CITY
COUNCIL; MORTGAGE RESOLUTION
PARTNERS L.L.C., a Delaware limited
liability company; and GORDIAN
SWORD LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company,

Defendants.

LAI-3197413v2

Case No. CV 13 3664 (JCS)

CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED
ENTITIES OR PERSONS BY
PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, ON
BEHALF OF THE TRUSTS LISTED
IN EXHIBIT B TO THE AMENDED
COMPLAINT

[CIVIL L.R. 3-16]

Judge: Hon. Joseph C. Spero, U.S.M.J.

CERT OF INTERESTED PARTIES - US BANK
CV 13 3664 (JCS)

Dockets.Justia.com



http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2013cv03664/268899/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2013cv03664/268899/7/
http://dockets.justia.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-16, the undersigned certifies that the following listed persons,
associations of persons, firms, partnerships, corporations (including parent corporations) or other
entities (i) have a financial interest in the subject matter in controversy or in a party to the
proceeding, or (ii) have a non-financial interest in that subject matter or in a party that could be
substantially affected by the outcome of this proceeding: Plaintiff U.S. Bank National
Association, as Trustee for the Trusts listed in Exhibit B to the Amended Complaint; U.S.
Bancorp; Defendant City of Richmond, California; Defendant Richmond City Council; Defendant
Mortgage Resolution Partners L.L.C.; and Defendant Gordian Sword LLC.

In addition, any person or entity holding an interest in the loans secured by the properties
listed in Exhibits A through D to the Amended Complaint may have a financial or other interest

that could be substantially affected by the outcome of the above-captioned action.

Dated: August 9, 2013 JONES DAY

By:
Brian D. Hershman

Attorneys for Plaintiff
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

CERT OF INTERESTED PARTIES - US BANK

LAI-3197413v2
! 9. CV 13 3664 (JCS)




~N N

o0

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Los Angeles County, California. I am
over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My business address
is 555 South Flower Street, Fiftieth Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071.2300. I am readily
familiar with this firm’s practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with
the United States Postal Service. On August 13, 2013, I placed with this firm at the above
address for deposit with the United States Postal Service a true and correct copy of the within
document(s):

CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR
PERSONS BY PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, ON BEHALF OF THE
TRUSTS LISTED IN EXHIBIT B TO THE AMENDED
COMPLAINT

in a sealed envelope, postage fully paid, addressed as follows:
SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST
Following ordinary business practices, the envelope was sealed and placed for collection

and mailing on this date, and would, in the ordinary course of business, be deposited with the

United States Postal Service on this date.

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose

direction the service was made.

Executed on August 13, 2013, at Los Angeles, California.

P .
(% A

~ N, TS
;\ M}L’Lm *‘ u% i ) e Y {"

- ' . Larry Sublett
N

PROOF OF SERVICE




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, ET AL. V. CITY OF RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA

City of Richmond

Attn: Carlos Privat

450 Civic Center Plaza
Richmond, CA 94804-1630

Richmond City Council
City Council Chambers

440 Civic Center Plaza
Richmond, CA 94804

Scott A. Kronland
Altshuler Berzon LLP
177 Post Street, Suite 300
San Francisco, CA 94108

Gordian Sword LLC
One Ferry Building, Suite 255
San Francisco, CA 94111

USDC Case No. CV 13 3664 JCS
SERVICE LIST

Defendant

Defendant

Counsel for Defendant Morigage Resolution
Partners

Defendant

PROOF OF SERVICE




