1 2	Brian D. Hershman (State Bar No. 168175) bhershman@jonesday.com JONES DAY		
3	555 South Flower Street Fiftieth Floor		
4	Los Angeles, CA 90071.2300 Telephone: +1.213.489.3939 Facsimile: +1.213.243.2539		
5	Matthew A. Martel ( <i>pro hac vice</i> application pe	nding)	
6	mmartel@jonesday.com Joseph B. Sconyers (pro hac vice application pending)		
7	jsconyers@jonesday.com JONES DAY 100 High Street Twenty-First Floor		
8			
9	Boston, MA 02110.1781 Telephone: +1.617.960.3939 Facsimile: +1.617.449.6999		
11	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
12	U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
15	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
16			
17	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (f/k/a The Bank of New York), as Trustee,	Case No. CV 13 3664 (JCS)	
18 19	on behalf of the Trusts listed in Exhibit A; and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Trustee, on behalf of	CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS BY PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL	
20	the Trusts listed in Exhibit B,  Plaintiffs,  v.	ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, ON BEHALF OF THE TRUSTS LISTED	
21		IN EXHIBIT B TO THE AMENDED COMPLAINT	
22		[CIVIL L.R. 3-16]	
23	CITY OF RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA, a municipality; RICHMOND CITY	Judge: Hon. Joseph C. Spero, U.S.M.J.	
24	COUNCIL; MORTGAGE RESOLUTION PARTNERS L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company; and GORDIAN		
25	SWORD LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,		
26	Defendants.		
27			
28		CERT OF INTERESTED PARTIES - US BANK	
	LAI-3197413v2	CV 13 3664 (ICS)	

CV 13 3664 (JCS)

Dockets.Justia.com

1	Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-16, the undersigned certifies that the following listed persons,		
2	associations of persons, firms, partnerships, corporations (including parent corporations) or other		
3	entities (i) have a financial interest in the subject matter in controversy or in a party to the		
4	proceeding, or (ii) have a non-financial interest in that subject matter or in a party that could be		
5	substantially affected by the outcome of this proceeding: Plaintiff U.S. Bank National		
6	Association, as Trustee for the Trusts listed in Exhibit B to the Amended Complaint; U.S.		
7	Bancorp; Defendant City of Richmond, California; Defendant Richmond City Council; Defendant		
8	Mortgage Resolution Partners L.L.C.; and Defendant Gordian Sword LLC.		
9	In addition, any person or entity holding an interest in the loans secured by the properties		
10	listed in Exhibits A through D to the Amended Complaint may have a financial or other interest		
11	that could be substantially affected by the outcome of the above-captioned action.		
12	Dated: August 9, 2013  JONES DAY		
13			
14	By:		
15	Brian D. Hershman		
16	Attorneys for Plaintiff U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			

25

26

27

28

## 

## PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My business address is 555 South Flower Street, Fiftieth Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071.2300. I am readily familiar with this firm's practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. On August 13, 2013, I placed with this firm at the above address for deposit with the United States Postal Service a true and correct copy of the within document(s):

CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS BY PLAINTIFF U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, ON BEHALF OF THE TRUSTS LISTED IN EXHIBIT B TO THE AMENDED COMPLAINT

in a sealed envelope, postage fully paid, addressed as follows:

## SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

Following ordinary business practices, the envelope was sealed and placed for collection and mailing on this date, and would, in the ordinary course of business, be deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date.

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service was made.

Executed on August 13, 2013, at Los Angeles, California.

Larry Sublett

	T D Navy Von	AND AND THE ALL ALL CHEM OF DIGITIONS CALLEDDINA	
1	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, ET AL. V. CITY OF RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA USDC Case No. CV 13 3664 JCS		
2	<u>SERVICE LIST</u>		
3			
4	City of Richmond Attn: Carlos Privat	Defendant	
5 6	450 Civic Center Plaza Richmond, CA 94804-1630		
7	Richmond City Council City Council Chambers	Defendant	
8	440 Civic Center Plaza Richmond, CA 94804		
9	Scott A. Kronland	Counsel for Defendant Mortgage Resolution Partners	
10	Altshuler Berzon LLP 177 Post Street, Suite 300		
11	San Francisco, CA 94108		
12	Gordian Sword LLC One Ferry Building, Suite 255	Defendant	
13	One Ferry Building, Suite 255 San Francisco, CA 94111		
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	1		

PROOF OF SERVICE